

GR-104/03

Order dated 22/08/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Four (04) accused persons are absent without taking any steps.

No witness is present today.

B.C.-II to comply the order dated 29.02.2020.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed i.d. W/A.

Accused persons on bail are as before.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 15.02.2024 for evidence .

D &C

C.J.M.

JhargramI/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

JhargramI/C