

GR-104/2003  
**Present:-**Sri Manabendra Nath Ghosh  
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram  
J.O. Code-WB-01229

**Order dated 27.02.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Four(04) accused persons are absent without taking any steps.

Issue W/A against all the absentee accused persons namely Karuna Sau, Dilip Rana, Mansa @ Manas Pal and Khuku @ Debi Pal.

No witness is present today.

B.C.-II to comply the order dated 29.02.2020 and 27.02.2025.

Fix 17.05.205 for evidence.

D &C

sd/-

sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Jhargram

C.J.M.

Jhargram